

SWAYZEE HOMETOWN HEROES BANNER APPLICATION FORM

The Town of Swayzee is honoring the memory and service of our Hometown Heroes by displaying banners throughout the town. Residents may purchase a banner in honor of their hero. A hero must be a current or former resident of Swayzee or Sims Township and served/serving in the military or as a first responder such as:

- US Army
- US Navy
- US Marines
- US Air Force
- US Coast Guard
- Swayzee Volunteer Fire Department
- Southwest Medic 5 Ambulance Services
- Swayzee Police Department
- Indiana State Police
- Grant County Sheriff's Department
- Anyone who served/serving as a first responder but worked/works outside Swayzee or Sims Township

We are accepting one individual per one branch of service or department. Heroes in the military and a first responder will need to choose which service to be represented on the banner. (i.e. A veteran who is serving on the Fire Department may pick one of his services to be represented.)

BANNER COST

The initial cost is \$125.00 (\$70.00 for banner and \$55.00 for brackets). At this time banners may need to be replaced every other year, which would include an additional \$125.00 fee.

DEADLINE

April 15, 2022. Our goal is to have the banners up in town for Memorial Day.

APPLICATION FORM & PAYMENT

Forms may be picked up at the Town Clerk's office or at swayzee.org. Please return this form along with the hero's photo with your check payable to the Town of Swayzee with memo line "Hometown Heroes" to the Town Clerk's office at 213 S Washington St., Swayzee, IN 46986.

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO SPONSOR THE HOMETOWN HEROES' PROJECT WITH A FINANCIAL GIFT, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AT 765.922.7953.

Name of Hero:
Military Branch and Rank:
First Responder Department and Rank:
Person submitting application
Name:
Phone:
Address:
Email:
I hereby give the Town of Swayzee permission to use the information and photo submitted in the Swayzee Hometown Heroes Banner with the understanding that this photo or likeness will be used for the banner.
I assume all responsibilities for providing accurate, factual, and correct information about the Hometown Hero being honored on the banner.
I understand that the Town of Swayzee is not responsible for damages to the banner.
I will provide a photo and payment of \$125.00 along with this application form. Check payable to Town of Swayzee.
Person submitting Application Signature:
Date: